GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2464
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.03.2020

Funds for Toilet Construction
2464. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any details about the funds used for the construction of toilets across the country; and

(b) if so, the details of such funds and the number of benefited households, State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) & (b) As per the data reported by the States/UTs on the online Integrated Management Information System (IMIS) of Swachh Bharat Mission (Grameen)[SBM(G)], Rs. 53032.10 crore has been utilized as Central share for construction of individual household latrines (IHHLS) under SBM(G) from 2.10.2014 to 3.3.2020. State/UT-wise no. of IHHLs constructed and Central share expenditure incurred for construction IHHLs under SBM(G) from 2.10.2014 to 3.3.2020 1s given at Annexure-1.


Annexure-1

Statement referred to in part (a) & (b) of the reply to Lok Sabha Un-starred Question n0.2464 due for reply on 05-03-2020

State/UT-wise IHHLSs constructed and Central share expenditure on IHHLs from 2.10.2014 to

3.3.2020
S.N. | State/UT IHHL:Ss constructed Central share
from 2.10.2014 to expenditure on IHHLs
03.03.2020 from 2.10.2014 to
3.3.2020
(Rs. in crore)
1 | A& NISLANDS 19957 17.54
2 | ANDHRA PRADESH 3988100 2252.56
3 | ARUNACHAL PRADESH 130617 120.38
4 | ASSAM 3493975 2965.54
5 | BIHAR 11894137 4234.98
6 | CHANDIGARH 0 0.00
7 | CHHATTISGARH 3409134 1535.50
8 | D& NHAVELI 18758 16.59
9 | DAMAN & DIU 1600 1.73
10 | GOA 28637 25.75
11 | GUJIARAT 3564189 1867.86
12 | HARYANA 677970 105.64
13 | HHMACHAL PRADESH 172883 153.15
14 | JAMMU & KASHMIR 1161157 486.83
15 | JHARKHAND 3581215 1998.62
16 | KARNATAKA 4376116 2638.09
17 | KERALA 226604 155.38
18 | LADAKH 16819 10.48
19 | LAKSHADWEEP 0 0.00
20 | MADHYA PRADESH 6615944 3660.83
21 | MAHARASHTRA 6303222 3305.19
22 | MANIPUR 259670 157.30
23 | MEGHALAYA 215054 193.46
24 | MIZORAM 37145 36.52
25 | NAGALAND 131360 133.64
26 | ODISHA 6900165 4517.67
27 | PUDUCHERRY 28002 33.15
28 | PUNJAB 401409 232.38
29 | RAJASTHAN 7969639 3807.51
30 | SIKKIM 6678 4.87
31 | TAMIL NADU 5320417 2459.27
32 | TELANGANA 3087224 1364.63
33 | TRIPURA 373634 200.04
34 | UTTAR PRADESH 21390580 10972.26
35 | UTTARAKHAND 522848 464.18
36 | WEST BENGAL 6596815 2902.58
TOTAL 10,29,21,674 53032.10

